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POWER NEVER ENDS
HYDRO G




INSTALLATION OF THE NEW POWER SUPPLY

At first, remove the old PSU from the system case. Firstly, draw off all plugs from the PSU, that are
connected with the main board or other components in the PC. Now remove the screws at the back side of
the case which connects the PSU with the case. After the screws are removed, remove the old PSU from
the case carefully and replace it with your new FSP PSU.

Set the PSU into the intended position in the housing and tighten it with the supplied screws. If you
purchased a PSU with modular cables, put all necessary cables on the PSU. No need to connect cables that
are not intended to be used on the PSU.

For graphic cards with 6-pin connector or
connectors, use the suitable cables.
Modern graphic cards with 8-pin

| Put the 24-pin ATX plug through the
housing to the correct connection of the

Main board. )
connectors are also supported. In this
case, use the other two pins beside the

Connect the 8-pin plug to the Main regular 6-pin plug in order to create an

board. If your Main board only has a 8-pin connector.

4-pin connector, then use the 4-pin plug
= or split the 8-pin connector in half

Lastly connect the peripheral devices
such as hard disks and optical drives
with 4-pin Molex-or 15-pin SATA
connectors.

ATTENTION

2.1 Please make sure the modular connector must be connected with flat cable closely.

HYDRO G Series is full modular design, each cable, connector come
with its connector design, please:

1) Make sure connectors have been connected until hear "Click”

2) If connectors broken, please stop using and contact with your dealer immediately.
3) It's recommended to check connectors per 6 months.

4) Connectors would be burned or short circuit occurred if connectors loose.

2.2 Side sticker to be used only once
2.3 Intelligent fan will start to spin when loading operation is over 30%



. Installation Instructions

1. Unplug the main power for the computer.
2. Remove the case/cover from your computer.
3. Unplug all power connectors from the old power supply.
4. Remove the four screws from the rear of the chassis that hold the old power supply in place.
5. Remove the old power supply from the chassis.
6. Attach your new FSP power supply to the chassis using the screws provided
7. Reconnect all power connectors from the FSP power supply to your computer components
The plugs will only fit one way, so if they don'tfit, do not try to force them, just try them the other way round.
8. Ensure no screws remain loose inside the chassis as these could potentially short-circuit your main board.
9. Replace the case/cover on your computer.

Protection

A. Over-Voltage Protection
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Voltage source Protection Point
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 155V

B. Over-Current Protection

There will be protection from an output over-current event. The power supply may shut down
from such an event and require power-on restart.

C. Short-Current Protection
Output short circuit is defined to be a short circuit load of less than 0.1 ohm. In the event of a
short circuit condition on the +3.3V, +5V or +12V(-12V) output, the power supply will shut down
and latch off without damage to the power supply.
The power supply should retur to normal operation after the short circuit has been removed
and the power switch has been turned off for at least 3 seconds

|EJ Trouble Shooting

If the power supply unit fails to function properly, please check the following:

» Is the AC input connected securely and electrical outlet switched on?

> Check that the output connectors are connected properly to all the components.

> Disconnect the power cord from the unit to reset power supply unit.
However, if the power supply still does ot function properly, please contact your original vendor or
retailer for repair or replacement.

Please refer to the FSP website for further information: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/




Installationsanleitung

1. Trennen Sie den Computer volisténdig von der Stromversorgung ab.

2. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung Ihres PC-Systems.

3. Trennen Sie samtliche Versorgungsanschiiisse des alten Netzteils.

4. Entfernen Sie die vier Schrauben an der Riickseite des Gehéuses, mit denen das alte Netzteil befestigt ist,
und nehmen Sie das alte Netzteil heraus.

5. Befestigen Sie das neue Netzteil mit Hilfe der vier Schrauben am Gehause.

6. Die Stecker lassen sich nur auf eine Weise anschiieien, wenden Sie daher keine Gewalt an, falls sie nicht
passen. Versuchen Sie statt dessen, die Stecker umgekehrt anzuschlieien

7. Vergewisser Sie sich, dass sich keine losen Schrauben im Gehause befinden, da diese zu einem
Kurzschluss des Motherboards fiihren kannten

8. Bringen Sie die Abdeckung wieder an

Schutz

A. Uberspannungsschutz
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+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V
B. Uberstromschutz
Ihre Stromversorgung verfiigt iiber eine automatische Uberlastabschaltung. Sollte es zur Uberlast
gekommen sein, ist das Gerat durch einen Neustart mit der Power-Taste wieder betriebsbereit
C. Kurzschlussschutz

Der istals K von weniger als 0,1 Ohm definiert. Im Fall eines
Ausgangs-kurzschlusses an +3,3 V, +5 V/ oder +12 V (-12V) wird die Stromversorgung abgeschaltet
und gesperrt, und zwar ohne Beschédigung des Netzteis. Das Netztel keft in den Normabetrieb
zuriick, nachdem der Kurzschluss entfernt und der hstens 2 Sekunden

wurde.

Problembehebung

Bitte priifen Sie Folgendes, falls das Netzteil nicht ordnungsgema funktioniert:

> Ist das Netzkabel und wird die mit Strom versorgt?

> Vergewissern Sie sich, dass samtliche an die
angeschlossen sind.

» Durch Trennen des Netzkabels vom Gerét kénnen Sie das Netzteil zuriicksetzen

Sollte das Netzteil danach immer noch nicht ordnungsgeméR funktionieren, setzen Sie sich bitte mit Ihrem
Handler in Verbindung, um es reparieren oder ersetzen zu lassen

Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf der FSP-Website unter: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/




Instructions d’Installation

Débranchez l'ordinateur du réseau électrique en retirant toutes les prises.

Retirez le panneau/couvercle de votre chassis.

Dé tous les : de I'ancien bloc d'alimentation.

. Enlevez les quatre vis qui retiennent le bloc d'alimentation & 'arriére du chassis, puis retirez le bloc

d'alimentation du chassis.

Installez le bloc dalimentation FSP et vissez les quatre vis sur larriére du chassis.

. s les du bloc d FSP sur les différents connecteurs de
Iordinateur. Les fiches ne peuvent étre branchées que dans un sens, i elles ne s'insérent pas
correctement, veuillez éviter de forcer dessus, il suffit de changer de sens.

. Assurez-vous qu'aucune vis ne reste dans le boitier car elles risquent de provoquer un court-circuit au
contact de votre carte mére.

8. Remettez le panneau/couvercle en place.
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Protection

A. Protection contre les surtensions
Source de Tension Limite de Protection
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 15.5V

B. Protection contre les surintensités
Ce bloc d'alimentation bénéficie d'une protection contre toute surintensité du courant de sortie. Le
bloc d'alimentation peut s'éteindre durant un tel événement et exiger un redémarrage du systéme.

C. Protection de court-circuit
Un court-circuit de sortie est défini comme étant une charge de courant inférieure & 0.1 ohm. En cas
de court-circuit sur les sorties +3.3V, +5V ou +12V(-12V), le bloc d'alimentation s'éteindra et
n'endommagera pas le systéme.
Le bloc d'alimentation devrait revenir & un fonctionnement normal aprés résolution du court-circuit et
sous réserve que le bouton d'allumage n'ait pas été éteint pendant plus de 3 secondes

|EJ Dépannage

Sile bloc d'ali ion ne fonctionne pas , veuillez vérifier ce qui suit

» L'entrée CA est-elle correctement branchée et la sortie électrique est-elle en marche?

» Vérifiez que tous les connecteurs de sortie soient correctement branchés a tous les composants et
périphériques du systéme.

» La déconnexion du cordon électrique depuis I'unité peut provoquer le redémarrage du bloc d'alimentation.

Cependant, si le bloc d'ali ion ne toujours pas veuillez contacter votre
grossiste ou votre revendeur pour une réparation ou un remplacement du produit

Veuillez consulter le site internet FSP pour de plus amples i http FSPLifeStyle.com




Navod na instalaci

1.0dpojte pfivodni kabel pocitace z elekirické zasuvky.

2.Sejméte kryt  potitatové skfing.

3.0dpojte vechny kabely svého pavodniho zdroje.

4.0dgroubuite tyfi Srouby ze zadni &asti skfing potitade, které drzi puvodni zdroj, a poté
vyjméte zdroj ze skfin.

5. Do skfin viozte tento svij novy zdroj a ze zadni &asti do néj zaSroubuite &tyfi Srouby, které ho
budou ve skfini drZet

6. Zapojte vechny potiebné konektory do odpovidajicich komponent potitace. Konektory je
mozné zapojt jen jednim sméremtakze pokud se vam nedafi je zasunout, zkuste je otodit

7. Ujistéte se, Ze vam béhem prace nevypadi zadny Sroub, ktery by mohl zistat ve skfini a
pripadné zkratovat zakladni desku.

8.Nasadte kryt pocitace.

Ochrana

A. Ochrana pred zvySenym nap&tim

Voltage source Protection Point
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 15.5V

B. Ochrana pfed zvyenym proudem

Zdroj disponuje ochranou pred zvyenym odb&rem proudu na vystupu. Zdroj se miiZe v takovém
pfipads sam vypnout a bude vyZadovat restart pomoci hlavniho vypinage umist&ného na zdroji.

o

Ochrana pred zkratem

Zkratem na vystupu je chapano vytvofen takového obvodu na vystupu, jehoz z&ts2 je nizsi nez

0,1 ohmu. V pfipadé vzniku zkratu na vystupnich vétvich +3,3 V, +5 V nebo +12 V (resp. ~12 V) sede.
2droj vypne, ale zustane neposkozen. Do Fadného provozniho stavu by se mél vrétit po

odstran&ni zkratu a poté, o jej vypnete pomoci hlavniho vypinate minimaing na 3 sekundy

Reseni problém

Pokud zdroj nefunguje fadné, prosim zkontrolujte nésledujici:

» Je privodni kabel fadn& zapojen do zasuvky a je zapnut jeho hlavni vypinac?

» Zkontrolujte, zda jsou viechny potfebné vystupni kabely zdroje zapojeny do odpovidajicich
komponent v pocitaci.

» Zdroj muiZete resetovat odpojenim pfivodniho kabelu.

Pokud ani poté zdroj fadné nefunguje, prosim spojte se s dodavatelem, ktery vam jej prodal, a ten

zajsti jeho opravu nebo vymenu.

Vice informaci naleznete na webové strance vyrobce tohoto zdroje: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/
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Instrucdes de instalagéo

1.Desligue todas as ligagdes de corrente eléctrica do computador da corrente eléctrica

2.Retire o estojo/capa do sistema do

3.Desligue todos os de al 4o da fonte de ali 4o anterior.

4.Retire os quatro parafusos na parte de trés do estojo e que fixam a fonte de alimentagéo antiga ao chassis e
depois de retire a fonte de alimentagdo antiga do estojo.

5. Aperte os quatro parafusos na parte de tras do estojo que fixam a fonte de alimentagéo FSP ao chassis.

6.Volte a ligar todos os de da fonte de do
computador. As fichas s6 podem ser encaixas de uma maneira, se ndo encaixarem, ndo force a respectiva
entrada, tente inseri-las ao contrario.

7.Certifique-se de que n@o existem parafusos soltos dentro da caixa, uma vez que podem causar um
curto-circuito na placa-mée

8.Volte a colocar o estojo/capa

|EJ Proteccéo

A. Over-Voltage Protecgao

Voltage source Protecgao Point
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. Protecgdo contra excesso de corrente
Fomece protecgao contra excesso de corrente de saida. Deve desligar a fonte de
alimentagao se este tipo de acidente ocorrer e for necessrio reiniciar o equipamento.

PROTECGAO CONTRA CURTO-CIRCUITO

curto-circuito de saida pode ter uma carga inferior a 0,1 ohm.Na eventualidade de um curto-circuito com
uma saida de +3,3 V, +5 V ou +12, a fonte de alimentagéo serd desligada e desactivada sem causar danos
afonte de d0.A fonte de ali volta ao normal depois do curto-circuito ser
resolvido e o interruptor de alimentago ter sido desligado durante um intervalo ndo superior a 2
segundos.Na eventualidade de um curto-circuito numa saida de ~12 V, a fonte de alimentagéo néo seré
danificada. A fonte de alimentag@o volta a funcionar normalmente apos a resolugao do curto-circuito e o
interruptor de alimentag@o deve ser desligado durante um intervalo maximo de 2 segundos.

|E] Resolugédo de problemas

o

Se a unidade da fonte de ali g0 nao funcionar verifique o seguinte:

> A entrada AC esta ligada correctamente e a saida eléctrica esta ligada?

» Verifique se todos os componentes de saida estdo ligados correctamente a todos os
componentes.

» Desligar o cabo de alimentagao da unidade pode repor a unidade de fonte de alimentagao.

Contudo, se a fonte de alimentagao continuar a no funcionar correctamente, contacte o
vendedor ou o fornecedor de origem para reparar ou substituir o aparetho.

Consulte o website da FSP para obter mais informagdes: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/



. Installation Instruction

1. ATTOOUVBEGTE GAEG TIG KUPIEG TTAPOXES PEUNCTOG GTTG TOV UTIOAOYIOT.

AQQIPEOTE To KGAUpHA TG BIIkNG TOU UTTOAGYIOTH 0T,

. ATIOOUVBEGETE GAEG TiG OUVBETEIG PEGHATOG TT6 T TIAAI® TPOPOBOTIKG PEUTOS.

- AQUIpEQTE Tig TEGOEPIG BIBES ATIG TO TrioW PEPOG TN BFKNG TIOU TUYKPATOUY T0 TIGAI® TPOPOBOTIKG PEUNATOS
TIGVW GTO 0TI, Kall 0T GUVEXEIX ATIOHAKPGVETE TO TTANIG TPOROBOTIKG PEGHATOG AT T BAKN.

BiswoTe Tig Té00€pIg BIBES OTO THow HEPOG TG BKNG TTOU GUYKPATOUY TO TPOGOBOTIKG PEUATOS FSP TaV

a10 aaoi.

ETavaouvBéaTe OAES TI GUVBEDEIG PEGATOS aTT6 TO TPOYOBOTIKG PEHaTOG FSP OTIG GUGKEUEG TOU

UTIOAOYIOTH. O1 GUVBEGEIG TAIPIGZOUY VO IE EVaV TPOTIO, EMTOEVLIS, Qv BV TaipIaZouv, iy SOKIGOETE va

TIG THEGETE, ATTAG BOKIMGOTE TIG HE TOV GAAO TPGTTO.

. BEBawBEiTe 611 Gev TTapapEvouy xaAapég BIBES pEoa o BrKN, KaBG GUTEG EVBEXOPEVLS Va
BPUXUKUKAGIOOUY TN pTRIKT TAGKETA.
8. ETQvaTomoBErioTe 10 KAAUHA TG BkNG.

. Protection

A. MpooTaoia amé Ymeptéon
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Voltage source Protection Point
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
12V 155V

®

. Mpootacia YrépBaong Eviaong Pedpatog

Oa uTIGpKEl TIPOOTAGT € TTEPITTWEN UTIEPRAGNG EVTAGNG PEHATOG GTNY £050.TO TPOQOBOTIKG PTTOPET VOl
amevepyoTIOINBEi Ayw EVOG TETOI0U YEYOVGTOG KAl VGl aTTaITEl £MavEKKIVon

o

. MpooTacia BpauKUKAGHATOG
Qg BpayukikAWpa OTNV ££050 OpIZETal éva QOpTIO BPaXUKUKAGHATOS avTioTaong Aiy6Tepng Twv 0,1 ohm.
STV TEpITTTWON OUVBNKGWY BPaXUKUKAWATOS OTiG £E650UG +3.3V, +5V f] +12V(-12V), To Tpo@oBoTiké Ba
amEvepyoTIOINBE Katl Bt @MMopOVWPE! XWPIS va UTToaTEl GuI. To TPOGOBOTIK Bal EMAVEADE! OF KavOVIKI]
Aermoupyia agou 10 Kall 0 BIAKGTITNG exel
Yia 6xi Tavw aTr6 2 SeutepoAeTTTa

Trouble Shooting

AV N povéiSa Tpo@oSosiag Bev AEToupyel owoTd, TapakahoUpe EAEYETE Ta akohouBa:

» Eival 0UvBEBEEVN OWOTG N £i0050G EVaANIOGGHIEVOU PEGHATOG Kal Elva vepyoTroinpévn N Tpia:;

> EAEyETE 0TI GAOI O GUVBEGO! £E650U EXOUV OUVBEBE] OWOTA OE OAEG TIG GUOKEUES.

» H amootvBeon Tou kaAwdiou 1ogoBosiag ammd T povada HTTopEl va Eavapépel T Hovada TpogoSoaiag,
QoT600, av N Hovda TPORoBOViAS E5aKONOUBE] Va NV AEITOUpYE! owoTd, TrapakaroUpie

ETTIKOVWVIAGTE JiE TOV GPXIKO via emokeur f

1
Na
FSP: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/
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[ [l Istruzioni per l'installazione

Staccare tutte alimentazioni elettriche dal computer alla spina

Rimuovere la cassetta/il beoperchio dal suo PC

Staccare tutt i connettori elettrici dal vecchia Alimentazione elettrica

Rimuovere le quattro viti dal posteriore della cassetta, che fissano il vecchio alimentazione elettrica al

telaio, e poi rimuovere il vecchio alimentazione elettrica dalla cassetta.

Awvitare le quattro viti nel posteriore della cassetta che sostengono I' alimentazione elettrica FSP al telaio.
tutti | connettori di dall’ FSP ai del computer.

i connettori elettrici possono essere inseriti solo in un modo, quindi se non si riesce a collegarl, non

cercare di forzarli ma capovolgerii.

. Assicurare che non ci siano rimaste vii allentate alfinterno del case che potrebbero causare un

cortocircuito sulla scheda madre.
. Rimontare la cassetta/il coperchio

Protezione

A. Protezione da sovratensione

ENEZENIEN
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Tensione sorgente Punto di protezione
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V1-+12V4 155V

B. Protezione da sovracorrente
L'uscita & dotata di da L elettrica puo spegnersi
al verificarsi di un simile evento e richiedere un riavvio.

. PROTEZIONE DA CORTOCIRCUITO
Per cortocircuito sulluscita si intende un carico di cortocircuito inferiore a 0,1 ohm. In caso di un
cortocircuito sull'uscita da +3,3V, +5V 0 +12V, I' Alimentazione elettrica si spegnera e si blocca
senza subire danni all' Alimentazione elettrica. L'alimentatore ritorna al funzionamento normale
quando il cortocircuito & stato eliminato e I'alimentatore & stato spento per non pit di 2 second Nel
caso di una condizione di cortocircuito sulluscita da 12 V., I' Alimentazione elettrica non subira
danni L’ Alimentazione elettrica deve ritornare al funzionamento normale dopo che il cortocircuito &
stato rimosso e linterruttore & stato spento per non pit di 3 secondi

o

[EJ Risoluzione dei problemi

L'alimentazione di AC collega bene e I'attacco eletronica si accende?

» Controllare tutti i connettori d’attacco sono allacciati bene ai tutti | componenti

» La sconne6e del cavo d'alimesione dal gruppo pud resttare il gruppo dell'alimentazione elettrica.

» Comunque, se I'alimentazione elettrica non funziona bene ancora, si prega di contattare con il Suo
venditore originale o il rivenditore per riparare o il ricambio.

Si prega di riferire al sito del FSP per I ulteriore: 1 FSPLifeStyle.com;




[:J Kurulum Talimatlari

Bilgisayardan tim ana gig fislerini cikarin.

PC sisteminizden kasa/kapagi gikarin

Eski giig kaynaginizdan tim giig konektérlerini gikarin.

Kasada eski gii kaynaini tutan kasanin arkasindan dért viday! gikarin, daha sonra kasadan eski giig
kaynagini ikarin.

Kasada FSP gii¢ kaynagini tutan kasanin arkasindaki dért vidayi gikarin.

Bilgisayar FSP gilg g tim gig tekrar baglayin. Fisler yalnizca bir
yBne uygun olacaktrr, eger uygun degilse, giicii tekrar deneyin, yada diger yonii deneyin
Anakartinizda potansiyel kisa devre oldugunda kasanin igindeki vidalarin gevsemesini saglayin.
Kasalkapag tekrar yerlestirin.

Koruma

A. Asir-Voltaj Korumasi
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Voltaj Kaynagi Koruma Noktas!
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 155V

B. Asiri-Akim Korumasi

Burada bir gikis asin akim durumundan korunacaktir. Giig kaynagi boyle bir durumda kapanabilir ve giiciin
tekrar baslatilmasi gerekebili

C. KISA DEVRE KORUMASI

Gikis kisa devresi 0.1 ohm'dan daha az bir kisa devre yiiklemesi olarak tanimlanir.

+3.3V, +5V veya +12V gikisindaki bir kisa devre durumunda, giig kaynagi kapanacaktir ve giig kaynagina
zarar vermeden kapanacaktrr.

Giig kaynag, kisa devre cikanildiktan ve giic kaynagi 2 saniyeden daha fazla olmayacak sekilde
kapandiktan sonra normal alismaya geri dénmelidir. -12V gikisindaki bir kisa devre durumunda, giig
kaynag zarar grmeyecektir. Gilig kaynagi kisa devre gikarildiktan sonra normal galismaya geri donmelidir

ve giig anahtari 2 daha fazla sekilde
Problemlerin Giderilmesi
Eger giic kaynagi dogru calismad; , litfen asag i kontrol edin:

» AC giris fisi dogru takilimi ve elektrik ikisi calisiyor mu?
» Tiim cikis konektdrlerine tiim parcalarin dogru baglanip baglanmadigini kontrol edin
» Uniteden gii kablosunu gikarmak giic kaynagi tinitesini resetleyebilir.

Ancak, eer giig kaynagi hala dogru galismiyorsa, litfen tamir veya degistirme igin orijinal saticiniz veya
bayiniz ile temas kurun.

Litfen diger bilgiler igin FSP web sitesine bagvurun: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/




Installationsinstruktioner

Dra ur datorns elsladd fran datorns nétingang.
Avligsna hdljet/kapan fran din PC

Koppla fran alla strémforsorjningskontakter pa den gamla nétdelen.

Ta bort de fyra skruvarna frén baksidan av héljet som faster den gamla nétdelen till chassit. Ta dérefter
bort den gamla natdelen fran holjet.

Skruva i de fyra skruvarna pa baksidan av hdljet som faster FSP:s nétdel till chassit.

Anslut pa nytt alla strémf6rsériningskontakter fran FSP:s nétdel till dator-komponenterna. Kontakterna
passar bara pa ett sétt, sa om de inte passar forsok inte anvéinda vald. Prova bara pa ett annat sétt.
Kontrollera att inga skruvar ligger I5sa inuti holjet da de eventuellt kan kortsluta ditt moderkort.

Sitt tillbaka holjetkapan.

Skydd

A. Overspanningsskydd
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Spanningskalla Skyddspunkt
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. Overstromskydd
Skyddet Klarar en utgaende dverstrémhandelse. Natdelen kan stanga av vid en sadan handelse och kréva
omstart.
C. KORTSLUTNINGSSKYDD
Utgaende kortslutning definieras som en kortslutningslast pa mindre &n 0,1 ohm. | héindelse av en situation
med utgaende kortslutning pa +3,3 V, +5 V eller +12 V utspénning kommer nétdelen att stanga av och reléiet
sla till, utan an det bl skador pé nétdelen. Natdelen ska aferga till normal funktion efter att kortslutningen har
sekunder.| héndelse av en situation med utgaende
konslummg pa ~12 V utspénning kommer nétdelen inte att skadas. Nétdelen ska aterga tll normal funktion
sa snart kor har och strombrytaren & Av under atmi 2 sekunder.

Felsdkning

Om ntdelen inte fungerar som den ska, kontrollera foljande:

» Sitter natsladden i ordentiigt och & strémbrytaren Pa?

» Kontrollera att alla utgaende anslutningar &r ordentiigt fésta till alla komponenter.
» Genom att dra ur natsladden fran enheten kan nétdelen aterstélas.

Om nétdelen emellertid fortfarande inte fungerar korrekt, var vénlig kontakta
din forséljare eller aterforséljare for reparation eller utbyte

Se FSP:s webbplats for ytterligare ir i W FSPLifeStyle.com




Installatie-instructies

1.Ontkoppel elke stroomtoevoer naar de computer it het stopcontact.

2. Verwilder de bekisting/bekleding van uw PC-systeem.

3.Ontkoppel alle van de oude

4.Venwijder e vier schroeven uit de achterzijde van de bekisting die de oude stroomtoevoer verbinden
met het chassis, verwijder vervolgens de oude stroomtoevoer it de kast.

=z 5. Schroef de vier schroeven in de achterzijde van de kast die de FSP-stroomvoorziening met het
m chassis verbindt.
D 6. Sluit alle van de FSP-: opnieuw aan op de onderdelen van de
m computer. De contacten passen slechts op een manier, dus als ze niet passen, mag u ze niet
forceren, probeer ze in dat geval gewoon andersom.
Y 7.Zorg er voor dat geen schroeven los blijven Zitten binnen de bekisting, omdat deze mogelijk het
; moederbord kunnen
Z 8. Plaats de bekisting/bekleding terug
(] — )
) [ Pl Bescherming
m
A. Bescherming overspanning
Bron voltage Punt bescherming
+3.3V 4.3V
+5V 65V
+12V 15.5

B. Bescherming overstroom
Er dient bescherming te zijn tegen een output overstroom. De stroomvoorziening kan
daardoor afsluiten en een herstart vereisen.

C. BESCHERMING KORTSLUITING
output wordt ing met belasting van minder dan 0,1 Ohm.Doet zich

een kortsluiting voor op +3.3V, +5V of +|2v output, dan wordt de stroomtoevoer itgeschakeld en
losgekoppeld zonder schade aan de stroomtoevoer. De stroomtoevoer hervat zijn normale werking
nadat de kortsluiting werd verholpen en de AAN/UIT-knop niet langer dan 2 seconden werd
uitgeschakeld.Doet zich een kortsluiting voor van ~12V output, dan wordt de stroomtoevoer niet
beschadigd. De stroomtoevoer hervat zijn normale werking nadat de kortsluiting werd verholpen en
de AAN/UIT-knop niet langer dan 2 seconden werd uitgeschakeld.

[B Problemen oplossen

Mocht de stroomtoevoer niet correct werker\ coniro\eer dan volgende punten:
» Is de AC-invoer correct het

» Controleer of alle corred werden op de
»De uit het toestel kan de resetten.

Als de stroomtoevoer nog steeds niet correct werkt, neem dan contact op met de originele verkoper
of verdeler voor herstelling of vervanging.

Wend u tot de FSP-website voor verdere informatie: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/




[IJ Instrukcja montazu

Odiacz wszelkie zrédia zasilania sieciowego podiaczone do komputera za pomoca wtyczki.
Zdejmij pokrywe / obudowe jednostki centrainej komputera PC.
Odiacz wszelkie przewody zasilajace od starego zasilacza.

Wykre¢ cztery wkrety z tylu obudowy mocujace stary zasilacz, a nastepme wyjmij go z obudowy.
Wkrec cztery wkrety do tylnej czesci obudowy, mocujace zasilacz FSI

Ponownie podiacz wszelkie przewody prowadzace od zasilacza FSP do elementow komputera.
Wtyczki mozna wprowadzié do gniazd tylko w jeden sposéb. Jesli nie pasuja, nie probuj ich
wpychac, lecz sprébuj podiaczyé je odwrotnie.

Upewnij sig, e wewnatrz obudowy nie znajduj sie luzne §ruby, co mogloby potencjalnie
spowodowat zwarcie na plycie glowne

8. Zal6z obudowe/pokrywe.

SN W NFRENIN

<

|E] Zabezpieczenie

A. Zabezpieczenie przeciw przepigciowe

Linia napiecia Punkt ochrony
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. Zabezpieczenie przeciazeniowe
Chroni przed zenia na wyjsciu. W p zasilacz
moze zostac wylaczony i bedzie wymagal ponownego uruchomienia.

C. Zabezpieczenie przeciwzwarciowe
Zwarcie na wyjsciu jest okreslane, jako obciazenie zwarciowe mniejsze niz 0,1 oma. W przypadku
wystapienia zwarcia na wyjéciu +3,3 V, +5 V lub +12 V, zasilanie zostanie odciete i zablokowane
bez uszkadzania zasilacza. Zasilacz powrdci do normalnego trybu dziatania, jesli przyczyna
Zzwarcia zostata usunieta a wylacznik nie byl wylaczany conajmniej 3 sekundy.

[EJ Rozwigzywanie probleméw

Jesli zasilacz nie dziata prawidiowo, nalezy sprawdzié:
» czy wiyczka AC jest prawidiowo podiaczona i czy obecne jest zasilanie w gniezdzie elektrycznym
» czy wszystkie przewody wyjéciowe podia do

» Odiaczenie przewodu zasilajacego zasilacza powoduje jego zresetowanie.

Jesli jednak urzadzenie nadal nie dziata prawidiowo prosimy o kontakt z dostawca lub sprzedawca w celu
naprawy badz wymiany.

Wigcej informacji na stronie FSP: hitp://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/
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[_1J MHCTpyKUMW 3a MHCTannpaxe

1.V13K71104ETE KOMTIOTBPA OT BCHIKM M3TOHHWLIM Ha eNEKTPUNECTBO.

2.0TCTpaHeTe naHena Ha Baluvs KOMMIOTHP.

3. OTKaveTe BOU4KM 3aXpaHBALLY KaGen OT CTapoTo SaxpaHBaHe.

4.CBaneTe YeTVpUTE BUHTA OT 3A/1HAT YaCT Ha NaHeNa , KOWTO NPUABPXAT CTAPOTO 3AXPAHBAHE KbM WACHTO,
Crel KOeTo OTCTpaHeTe CTapoTo 3axpaHBaHe oT KyTusiTa.

5.3aBuiiTe YeTUWTE BUHTA BbPXY 3AAHATA HaCT HA NaHena, KOWTO NPUABPXAT HOBOTO FSP 3axpaHBaHe KoM
wacwro.

6. BKnioueTe OTHOBO BCUNKM Kabenu ot FSP. W KoMnioTPa. Uia camo eauH
NPaBIieH HaunH Ha CBLP3BAHE Ha KOHEKTOPUTE, Taka de ako He YCsiBaTe Aa M BKIIIOMTe, He npunaraiite
HATUCK, @ 3aBbLPTETE KYNAYHIUTE U ONUTAIITE OTHOBO.

7.Yaepere ce, ue HaMa pasxnabeHit BUHTOBE OT BLTPELLHaTa CTPaHa Ha NaHena, Thil KaTo Te MoraT Aa
MPUMMHST KBCO CbEAHEHME W A3 NOBPEAAT AbHHATA NNATKa

8.3aTB0peTE NaHena Ha BALNA KOMMIOTLP

3awuTa

A. 3aluyTa OT BUCOKO HanpexeHme

VISTOuHWK Ha Hanpexenne | Touka Ha saumta
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
12V1 155V

B. 3awwTa ot npetosapsare
@ sawuwTa ot Ha mpexara. [Py HaCTLNBaHe Ha ONMCAHOTO

CBOWTHE, 3aXPaHBALLMAT BIIOK MOXe Aa Ce U3KIIoUM 1 Aa Ce HAMoXM Aa o pecTapTipaTe

C. 3awyra oT KbCO CheAnHeHNe Ha naxona
3a KCO CE/MHEHME Ha M3XO/a Ce NPUEMa HATOBAPBAHE CC CLNPOTUBNEHME, No-Manko ot 0.1 ohm.
B criyualit Ha KbCO CheMHeHMe Ha +3.3V, +5V unu +12V uaxon, 3axpaHBaLvsT 610K LLe Ce U3KI0uM Ypes
npeKbCBaYa, 3a 4a ce M3BerHe NoBPe/ja Ha 3axPaHBAHETO. 3axPaHBALMST BIIOK LW Ce BbPHE KbM
HopMarka paboTa crief KaTo KbCoTo 6bae W npe & 61 B nosuuws
VI3KnioueHo” 3a He roBeve OT 2 cexyHay. B Criyuail Ha KbCO CbeAMHEHUe Ha -12V H3XOA, 3aXpaHBaHeTo
HsiMa Aia ce noBpesy. 6ok e ou paBoTa BeHara (WOM KbCOTO

6oe W np & 61N B NO3NUMS ,MI3KTTIoHEHO” 38 HE NOBEYE OT 2 CeKyHAM.

6 CbBeTn 3a peliaBaHe Ha Bb3HMKHamu HpOGJ‘IeMM

B cnyuai ve 6110k He
» MpoBepeTe Aan kynnyHrbT 3a IPOMEHNNB TOK € BKIKOYEH NPAaBMITHO W MMa N 3aXpaHBaHe OT Mpexara.
> MpoBepeTe Aan KynyHrUTe Ca NPABUMHO CELP3AHN KbM BCHUKI KOMTMOHEHTU.

>0 Ha Kaben ot 6110k pecrapTupa
B cnyuai ve He sBpeKt MepKM, CBLpKeTe ce ¢
wnn 3a N MOAMAHA Ha NPOAYKTE.

3a ponbnHUTenHa uHgopMaums nocetete yebeairta Ha FSP: hitp://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/
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Instructiuni de instalare

1. Decuplatj intreaga alimentare de la retea a calculatorului de Ia fisa de conectare.

2 i ja sistemului PC

3. Deconectafj tolj conectorii de alimentare de la vechea sursé de alimentare.

4. Desfacefj cele patru suruburi care se afla in partea din spate a carcasei si care fixeaza vechea sursa de
alimentare de carcasa, dupa care extragetj vechea sursa de alimentare din carcasd.

5. Fixatj cele patru suruburi in partea din spate a carcasei, suruburi care fixeaza sursa de alimentare FSP de
carcasd.

6. Recuplafj tof conectorii de de la sursa de FSPla Fisele
se vor potrivi unidirectional; prin urmare, dacé acestea nu se potrivesc, nu incercatj s le fortatj, ci incercafi
s le cuplali cu partea opusa.

7. Asigurati-va ca nu raman suruburi desficute in interiorul carcasei, deoarece acestea pot scurtcircuita placa

8. Remontatj carcasalprotectia

[ZJ Protectie

A. Protectie impotriva

Sursa tensiunii Punct de protectie
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
12V1 155V

B. Protectia impotriva supracurentului
Va exista o protectie impotriva unui eveniment de rezultat. Funci sursei de
poate fi intrerupta din cauza unui asemenea eveniment si poate fi necesara reponirea alimentarii.

C. PROTECTIA IMPOTRIVA SCURTCIRCUITARII
Scurtcircuitarea de iesire este definita ca fiind o sarcina de scurtcircuit mai micé de 0,1 ohmi. in cazul unei
condifii de scurtcircuitare rezultate asupra iesirii de +3,3 V, +5 V/ sau + 12 V, functionarea sursei de
alimentare va fi intreruptd, iar sursa de alimentare va fi nefixaté, faré a fi deteriorata. Sursa de alimentare

va reveni la normala dupd si dupa ce i de retea este
decuplat timp de maxim 2 secunde. In cazul unei stri de scurtcircuitare rezultate asupra iesirii de —12 V,
sursa de nuva fi a. Sursa de va reveni la normala, imediat
Y Depanare
Daca aparatul de de la retea nu funcfioneaza ator, va rugam sa verificatj urmétoarele:

> Intrarea de c.a. este cuplaté corespunzator si borna electrica de iesire este activata?
» Verificatj daca tofj conectorii de iesire sunt conectatj in mod corespunzator la toate componentele.
> Deconectarea cablului de alimentare de la unitate poate provoca resetarea aparatului de alimentare de la

retea.
Cu toate acestea, daca sursa de ali continué s& nu ator, va rugam sa
contactatj vanzatorul sau a inifial, in vederea repararii sau inlocuiri

Pentru mai multe informatii, va rugam sa consultati site-ul web FSP: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/



@ Monteringsvejledning

Aforyd al ti ved

Afmonter og tag beklaedningen/siden af dit pc-system.

Traek alle stik ud der gar fra den gamle stromforsyning.

Fjern de fire skruer fra bagbeklaedningen, der holder den gamle stromforsyning til rammen, og tag sa den
gamle stramforsyning ud.

Skru de fire skruer ind i ingen, der holder FSP- ingen til rammen

Tilslut alle fra FSP: ingen til Stikkene passer
kun en vej, sa hvis de ikke passer, ma man ikke forsage at tvinge dem i, prov blot den anden vej rundt.

. Serg for, at der ikke ligger er lose skruer inde i kabinettetrammen, idet de kan kortslutte bundkortet.

. Szet beklzedningen/siden pa igen.

8 sicing

A. Sikring mod over-spanding

P
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Speending kilde/ ikringspunkt | _overstremsgraense
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. Sikring mod over-strom
Der er sikring mod en haendelse med for stor udgangsstrem. Stremforsyning kan slukke efter en
sadan haendelse og krzeve genstart ved afbryderen.

C. KORTSLUTNINGSSIKRING
Udgangskortslutning defineres som en kortslutningsbelastning pa mindre end 0,1 ohm. | tilfeelde af en
udgangskortslutning ved +3,3 V, +5 V eller +12 V spaending, vil stremforsyningen slukke og haegte af uden
beskadigelse af stremforsyningen.
Stremforsyningen vender tilbage til normal funktion, nar kortslutningen er fiemet, og der ikke har veeret
slukket for afbryderkontakten i mere end 2 sekunder.
Stremforsyningen beskadiges ikke i tilfzelde af en udgangskortslutning ved —12 V speending.
Stremforsyningen vender tilbage til normal funktion, s snart kortslutningen er fiemet, og der ikke har
vaeret slukket for afbryderkontakten i mere en 2 sekunder.

[_3} Fejlfinding

Huis stremforsyningen ikke fungerer korrekt, skal man kontrollere falgende:

» Hvis stromforsyningen ikke fungerer korrekt, skal man kontrollere folgende

» Kontrollér, at alle udgangsforbindelser er rigtigt ilsluttede til alle komponenterne.

» Man kan nulstille stromforsyningen ved at tage den elektriske ledning ud af enheden.

Hvis stramforsyningen stadig ikke fungerer korrekt, skal man kontakte den oprindelige forhandler eller
leverandor ang. reparation eller erstatningsvare.

For yderligere i gatil FSP's ¥ FSPLifeStyle.com




Monteringsveiledning

1. Trekk ut stikkontakten

2. Fjern chassiset/dekslet fra PC-en

3. Trekk ut alle inger fra den gamle

4. Fjern de fire skruene fra baksiden av den gamle ingen, og flern deretter ingen fra
chassiset

5. Skru inn de fire skruene der hvor de holdt den gamle stramforsyningen til chassiset

6. Koble til alle fra FSP ti Pluggene passer

kun én vei, sa ikke forsok 4 presse dem ned, men snu pluggen hvis du ikke far den til & passe
. Kontroller at det ikke fins noen lase skruer i chassiset, da dette kan fre til kortslutning pa hovedkortet
Monter chassiset/dekslet

Beskyttelse

AOverspenningsvern

P4
]
Py
(7))
A

Kilde Beskyttelse

+3.3V 43V

+5V 6.5V
+12V1-+12V4 155V

B. Overstromsvern
Det fins beskyttelse for utgaende overstrom.
Stremforsyningen kan stenges av og kreve en omstart i slike tilfeller.

. KORTSLUTNINGSVERN
Utgéende kortslutning defineres som en kortslutning pa mindre enn 0,1 ohm.| tifelle
utgaende kortslutning pa +3,3 V, +5 V eller +12 V/ vil stremforsyningen stenges av uten
ta skade.Stremforsyningen gar tilbake til normal drift nér arsaken til kortslutningen er
fiernet og strommen har vaert avstengt i minst to sekunder. Utgaende kortslutning pa -12 V
vil ikke skade stromforsyningen
Stremforsyningen gér tiibake til normal drift sa snart kortslutningen er fikset og stremmen
har vaert avstengt i minst to sekunder.

|EJ Feilsaking

Huis stremforsyningen ikke fungerer korrekt, kontroller falgende:

> Er AC-pluggen koblet korrekt, og er strommen slatt pa

» Kontroller at alle ut-kontakter er koblet rett ti alle komponenter.

> Ved 4 trekke ut stromledningen fra stremforsyningen, nullstiller man enheten.

o

Huis stremforsyningen fremdeles ikke fungerer korrekt, kontakt
produsenten eller forhandleren hvor du kjopte enheten.

Se FSPs nettsider for mer i j W FSPLifeStyle.com
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j Uputstvo za instalaciju

lzvucite sve konektore za elektriéno napajanje iz ratunara

Uklonite kucite/poklopac sa svog PC sistema.

lzvucite sve elekiriéne konektore iz starog izvora napajanja.

. Sa zadnjeg dijela kucista skinite Cetiri zavrtnja kojima je stari izvor napajanja pricvrscen za Sasiju,
a zatim izvadite stari izvor napajanja iz kucita.
Na zadnjem dijelu ku¢ista zaSarafite Getiri zavrtnja koji uévr§¢uju FSP izvor napajanja za Sasiju
Ponovo povetite sve elektricne konektore izmedu FSP izvora napajanja i racunarskih komponenti
Konektori se mogu utaknuti samo na jedan nain, pa ako ne mogu da udu u uticnicu, ne pokusavajte
da ih umetnete silom, ve ih okrenite i pokusajte ponovo.

. Uvjerite se da nijedan zavrtan] unutar kucista nije labav, jer bi to moglo dovesti do kratkog spoja na
matiénoj ploi

8. Vratite kuciste/poklopac.

20 Awno

~

Zastita

A. Zastita od prevelikog napona

Izvor napona Zaslitna vrijednost
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. Zastita od prevelike struje
Postoji zastita u slugaju prevelike struje. U tom slucaju moze doci do iskfjugivanja napajanja, $to ce
zahtijevati ponovno ukljucivanje

C. Zastita od kratkog spoja
Zagita od kratkog spoja na izlazu se definira kao opterecenje kratkog spoja manje od 0,1 ohm. U
slugaju kratkog spoja na izlazima od +3.3V, +5V ili +12V(-12V), izvor napajanja ¢e se iskljuéiti | odvojiti
&ime se spretava ostecenje izvora napajanja
Izvor napajanja treba da se vrati u normalan rezim rada nakon $to se kratak spoj otkloni i ako je
prekidat za ukljugivanje struje bio iskfjuten najvise 3 sekunde.

|E Otklanjanje problema

Ako izvor napajanja ne radi pravilno, provjerite sljedece:

» Dalije ulaz za napajanje naizmjeniénom strujom pravilno prikljucen i da li je elektriéna uticnica ukfjugena?
» Provjerite da li su svi izlazni konektori pravilno povezani sa komponentama.

» lzvlaenje kabla za napajanje iz uredaja moze da resetira napojnu jedinicu

Medutim, ako izvor napajanja i dalje ne radi praviino, obratite se

svom dobavljatu ili prodaveu radi popravke ili zamjene.

Pogledajte FSP web saijt za vise It ¥ FSPLifeStyle.com




:J Upute za instalaciju

1. Iskfjucite napajanje raunala preko utikaca strujnog kabela.
2. Skinite poklopac/kuciste racunalnog sustava

3. Iskoptajte sve strujne prikljucke sa starog izvora napajanja.

4. Izvadite Cetiri vijka sa straznje strane kucista koja drze stari izvor napajanja za okvir, a zatim izvadite
stari izvor napajanja iz kuciste.

Uvijte &etiri vijka na straznju stranu kucista koje dr2i izvor napajanja FSP za okvir.

Spojite sve strujne prikljutke racunalnih dijelova na izvor napajanja FSP. Prikfjuéci mogu uci na samo
jedan nacin. Ako ne pristaju, nemojte ih gurati silom, nego ih okrenite.

7. Dobro stegnite sve vijke jer bi labavi vijci unutar kucista mogu izazvati kratki spoj maticne ploce.

8. Postavite poklopac/kuciste.

Zastita

AZastita od prenapona

Voltage source Protection Point
+3.3V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 155V

B. Zastita od nadstruje
Postoji zastita od nadstruje (prevelikog strujnog skoka). lzvor napajanja u tom se slugaju moZe iskljucit
pa e ga bii potrebno ponovno ukljuit

C. ZASTITA OD KRATKOG SPOJA
Izlazni kratki spoj definiran je kao opterecenje manje od 0,1 Q.

U slugaju izlaznog kratkog spoja na izlazu +3,3 V, +5 V ili +12 V, izvor napajanja e se iskijuéit kako
se ne bi ostetio.

Izvor napajanja ce se vratiti u uobicajeni nain rada nakon $to se kratki spoj ukloni, a sklopka za
napajanje je bila iskljuéena najvise 2 sekunde.

U slugaju izlaznog kratkog spoja na izlazu ~12 V, izvor napajanja nece se otetit. Izvor napajanja ce
se vratiti u uobicajeni nacin rada &im se kratki spoj ukloni, a skiopka za napajanje je bila iskljugena
najvise 2 sekunde.

RjeSavanje problema

Ako izvor napajanja ne funkcionira ispravno, provierite sliedece:
» Je li strujni kabel ispravno ukopéan, a elektriéna utiénica ukljuzena?
» Provjerite jesu li svi izlazni prikljucci ispravno spojeni na sve dijelove.
» Odvajanjem strujnog kabela iz uredaja moZete resetirati izvor napajanja.

Ako izvor napajanja ni dalje ne funkcionira ispravno, obratite se prodavacu il trgoveu radi popravka ili zamjene:

Dodatne i na tvrtke FSP: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com
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[ll| YnatctBO 32 MHCcTanauuja

1 yHeTe 10 MaBHOTO Ha KOMNJyTepOT O WTeKep.

2. Ussanete ro Kykwunem / KanaKoT O CHCTEMOT 38 KOMTyTEpOT.

3. Ha CTApUOT CUCTeM 3a HanojyBarke Co erl. eHepruja.

4 Masanere HempvlTe wpacha O 38AHATA CTPAHA Ha KyKMLUITETO LT 0 APKAT CTApOTO HaOjyBatbe 3a
KykMUITETO 1 NOTOA U3BaET ja LenaTa eauHULA.

5. 3awpacbere M YeTMPUTE WpaCha Ha IBAHATA CTPaHa Ha Ky wro ke ro gpxar Ha FSP
3a Hero.

6. TMoBp3ETe I OAHOBO CUTE KOHEKTOPH 32 HANOjyBakse O/ YPEAOT 3a HarojyBatbe Ha FSP 3a KOMMOHEHTTE
Ha KoMnjyTepoT. MPUKNyHOLMTE Ce CTABAAT CaMO Ha efieH HauyH, 3aT0a, ako He Ce CoBnaraar, He Typkajre
W Hacuna, Tyky CBpTeTe rv oA ApyraTa cTpaHa.

7. Tposeperte Aanu WwpachosuTe BO KyKAWTETO Ce A0BPO 3aTerHaT GHAe]kv MOXAT Aa NPEAN3BMKAaT KPATOK
Croj Ha MatuuHaTa nnova.

8. CraseTe ro kyuwTeTo / kanakor.

2 awTuta
A. 3aWTUTa oA pekyMepeH HanoH
Voltage source Protection Point
+33V 43V
w5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. 3ALWITUTA O NPEKYMEPHA CTPYJA
Vma sawTuTa on nojasa Ha uanesHa npekymepHa cTpyja. Hanojysameto ke ce vcknyuw npu
Baksa nojasa 1 ke N06apa pecTapTyparLe Ha HanojyBaHeTo.

C. 3ALITUTA OA KPATOK CMOJ

Koo e KaKo npy kpaTok croj nomanky oa 0.1 ohm. Bo cryuaj Ha

YCIoB 3a uaneseH kpaTok cnoj npu +3.3V, +5V or +12V, HanojyBakeTo ke ce UCKITyuM 1 ke Ce 3aTBopH
6e3 owrerysaree 3a HanojysarbeTo. HanojysatseTo ke ce croj npw +3.3V, +5V or +12V, HanojysarbeTo ke
Ce Mcknym 1 ke ce 3aTBOpH 63 yBame 3a ke ce ke Bupe ncknyyeH
He noseke of ABe cekyHau. Bo Criyuaj Ha KpaToK cnoj pu Manea ou —12V, HanojyBateTo Hema fa ce
owTeTn.HanojysareTo ke Ge BpaTi BO HOPMANHM YCIIOBM 3a PaBOTa LTOM ke CE OTCTPaHN NpUUNHATA 33
KpaToK Coj ¥ NPeKUHYBaYoT 3a Hanojysakse ke Guae ncknyyeH He noseke of ABe CeKyHaW.

kMl Pelwasare npobnemu

Axo eavHMuaTa 3a HanojyBatbe CO en. eHepruja He paboTh NpaBUNHO, NPOBEPETE O CIEAHOBO:

» [lanv BNe3oT 3a HaM3MEHNYHa CTpyja e NPUKIYYeH NPaBNIHO W Aanu WTekepoT UMa cTpyja?

> MpoBepeTe AanK CUTE W3NE3HN KOHEKTOPU Ce NPABUNHO NOBP3AH 33 CUTE KOMMOHEHTY.

P VcknyuyBareTo Ha kaBenoT 3a HanojyBake oA eAVHULATA ja PEceTUpa LenaTa evHILA 3a HanojyBatbe.
Cenak, ako HanojyBar-ETO CO €. EHEprUja Cé YLLITe He (yHKUMOHVPA NPaBUNHO, KOHTAKTVPajTe

ronp npopasay nnv 3a 3a nonpaBka vnM samea.

MorneaHete ja Be6-cTpanuuata Ha FSP 3a noseke W FSPLifeStyle.com




<
>
®
<
>
A

Telepités

1.Valassza le az 6sszes halozati 6t a szamitogéprdl és a fali

2. Tavolitsa el a PC-r6| a hazat vagy burkolatot.

3. Huzza ki az dsszes csatlakozét a régi tapegységbol.

4.Csavarja ki a haz hatfalarl a négy csavart, amelyek a régi tapegységet az alaplemezhez rogzitik, majd
tavolitsa el a régi tapegységet a hazbol.

5 Csavarja be a hiz hatss részeébe a négy csavart, amelyck 2z FSP tapegységet az alaplemezhez rogziti.

2 2z FSP 4 6g mindegyik 6 6gép részeihez. A
2 Ok be, ezért ne ordtosse 6ket, ha az egyik médon nem

illeszkednek megle\e\oen akkor prébalja meg forditva bedugni ket.

7. A csavarokat gondosan szoritsa meg, mert a lazan hagyott csavarok révidzarat okozhatnak az alaplapon.

8. Helyezze vissza a hazat vagy burkolatot.

Villamos védelem

A. Tulfesziiltség-védelem

Fesziiltségforras Védelmi pont
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V1~+12V4 155V

B. TULARAMVEDELEM
A kimeneti talarammal szemben a készilékbe védelem van beépitve. llyen esetben megsziinik az
aramellatas, és azt Gjra be kel kapesolni.

C. ROVIDZARLAT ELLENI VEDELEM
Kimeneti révidzérlatnak a 0,1 Ohmnél kisebb kimeneti terhelés szamit. +3,3 V, +5 V vagy +12 V kimenet
feszilltség melletti kimeneti rvidzarlati viszonyok esetén, az dramellatas megszinik, és a tapegység
karosodasa nélkiil reteszel5dik.
A szokasos aramellatas akkor 4l helyre, ha a rovidza 6 nem
volt kikapcsolva 2 mésodpercnél hosszabb ideig. -12 V/ kimeneti fesziltség ‘molett kimenet ovidzriat
esetén, a tapegység nem kérosodik. A szokasos aramellatas akkor all helyre, ha a rovidzariatot

ésa 6 nem volt 2 6 hosszabb ideig.

Hibaelharitas

Ha a tapegység nem miiksdik megfelelien, ellendrizze az alabbiakat:

» A valtakozé dramu bemenet megfelelden be van-e dugva, és a villamos kimenet be van-e kapcsolva.
> Az 6sszes kimeneti csatlakoz megfelelden csatlakoztatva van-e az 6sszes egységhez,

> Ahalézati kabel kinGzasa az egységbs! sllithatja vissza a

Ha a tapegység még ekkor sem miksdik den, javités vagy csere érdekében vegye fel a
kapcsolatot azzal a szallitoval vagy kereskeddvel, akitdl a késziiléket vasarolta.

Tovabbi aciokért, kérjik la el az FSP a ¥ FSPLifeStyle.comy




Montavimo nurodymai

Visiskai atjunkite kompiuterio maitinima istraukdami tinklo Sakute.
Nuimkite kompiuterio sistemos korpusa / gaubta
Atjunkite visas maitinimo jungtis i$ senojo maitinimo altinio.
Atsukite keturis varztus, esancius galingje korpuso dalyje, kurie tvirtina senajj maitinimo Saltinj prie bloko.
Tada istraukite senajj maitinimo Saltinj i$ korpuso.
Prisukite keturis varztus, esancius uzpakalingje korpuso dalyje, kurie tvirtina FSP maitinimo Saltinj pie bloko.
. Pakartotinai prijunkite visas FSP maitinimo Saltinio jungtis prie kompiuterio komponenty. Klstukus galima
prijungti tik tinkamai juos nukreipus, nesistenkite jy prijungti jéga — tik pasukite tinkama krypti
Nepalikite neprisukty varzty kompiuterio korpuse, kadangi tai gali sukelti trumpajj jungima pagnnaineje jasy
. kompiuterio plokstéje.
Uzdékite korpusa / gaubta

1.
2.
3.
4.
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7.
8.
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Apsauga

A. Apsauga nuo per aukstos jtampos

Jtampos Saltinis Apsaugos taskas
+33V 43V
+5V 65V

+12V1~+12 V4 155V

B. Apsauga nuo virssroviy
Isvestis bus apsaugota virdsroviy atveju. Virssroviy atveju maitinimo Saltinis gall i$sijungti i j gal tekti
pakartotinai jlungti.

C. APSAUGA NUO TRUMPOJO JUNGIMO
Isvesties trumpasis jungimas — tai trumpojo jungimo apkrova, mazesné nei 0,1 omo. Jei +3,3 V, +5 V ar
+12 V isvestyje susidaro trumpasis jungimas, maitinimo Saltinis issijungia ir uzsiblokuoja, taip isvengiama
gedimy. Maitinimo Saltinis vél pradés jprastai veikti tada, kai bus pasalintas trumpasis jungimas ir maitinimo
jungiklis bus trumpam igjungtas (ne daugiau kaip 2 sekundéms). Jei 12 V isvestyje susidaro trumpasis
jungimas, maitinimo Saltinis néra pazeidziamas. Maitinimo Saltinis vél pradés prastai veikti tada, kai bus
pasalintas trumpasis jungimas ir maitinimo jungiklis bus trumpam i&jungtas (ne daugiau kaip 2 sekundéms).

Problemy sprendimas

Jel maitinimo Saltinis nustoja funkcionaves, patikrinkite

» Ar kintamosios srovés (angl. AC) jvestis prijungta tinkamai, ar elekiros iSvestis yra jungta?
» Patikrinkite, ar visos isvesties jungtys yra tinkamai sujungtos su visais komponentais.

» Maitinimo Saltinio funkcionavima galima atkurti atjungus jo maitinimo kabelj

Jei maitinimo Saltinis vis dar tinkamai nefunkcionuoja, kreipkités | savo pirminj tiekéja ar mazmenininka,
kuris sutaisys ar pakeis maitinimo Saltinj nauju.

P: ijos ieSkokite FSP ti je — http:; FSPLifeStyle.com
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. Uputstvo za instalaciju

1. Izvucite sve konektore za elektriéno napajanje iz racunara,

Uklonite kuciste/poklopac sa svog PC sistema.

. lzvucite sve elekiriéne konektore iz starog izvora napajanja.

. Sa zadnjeg dela kucista skinite Cetiri zavrtnja kojima je stari izvor napajanja priévrscen za Sasiju, a zatim

izvadite stari izvor napajanja iz kucista

Na zadnjem delu kucista zasrafite Cetiri zavrtnja koji uévrscuju FSP izvor napajanja za Sasiju.

Ponovo poveite sve elektricne konektore izmedu FSP izvora napajanja i racunarskih komponenti.

Konektori se mogu utaknuti samo na jedan nacin, P ako ne mogu da udu u utiénicu, ne pokusavaite da ih

umetnete silom, ve¢ ih okrenite | pokusajte ponovi

Uverite se da nijedan zavrtanj unutar kucista nije Iabav jer bito moglo dovesti do kratkog spoja na
matiénoj ploi

8. Vratite kuciste/poklopac.

Zastita

A. Zasita od prevelikog napona

ENFRENIN
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lzvor napona Zastitna vrednost
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. Zastita od prevelike struje
Postoji zastita u slucaju prevelike struje. U tom slugaju moze doci do iskljucivanja
napajanja, $to ¢e zahtevati ponovno ukljucivanje

o

Zastita od kratkog spoja

Zastita od kratkog spoja na izlazu se definise kao opterecenje kratkog spoja manje od 0,1 ohm
U sluéaju kratkog spoja na izlazima od +3.3V, +5V ili +12V(-12V), izvor napajanja ce se
iskfjuciti i odvojiti ¢Gime se sprecava otecenje izvora napajanja.

Izvor napajanja treba da se vrati u normalan reZim rada nakon 8to se kratak spoj otkloni i ako je
prekidat za ukljuivanje struje bio iskljucen najvise 3 sekunde.

ReS$avanje problema

Ako izvor napajanja ne radi pravilno, proverite sledece:

> Dallije ulaz za napajanje naizmenicnom strujom pravilno prikljucen i da li je elektriéna uticnica ukljucena?
» Proverite da li su svi izlazni konektori pravilno povezani sa komponentama

> Izvlaenje kabla za napajanje iz uredaja moze da resetuje napojnu jedinicu.

Medutim, ako izvor napajanja i dalje ne radi pravilno, obratite se

svom dobavljacu i prodaveu radi popravke ili zamene.

Pogledajte FSP veb sajt za vise ja: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com
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[Z] Asennusohjeet

1.Kytke virta pistoke

2.Irrota PC:n kotelo/suojus.

3. Irrota kaikki virtaliittimet vanhasta virtalahteesta.

4. Irrota kotelon takaosasta neljé ruuvia, joilla vanha virtalhde on kiinnitettyné alustaan ja irrota vanha
virtalahde kotelosta.

5. Ruuvaa kotelon takaosaan nelja ruuvia, joilla FSP-virtalahde Kiinnitetaén alustaan.

6. Kiinnité kaikki Pistokkeet on i
Kiinnitt&a vain tiettyyn asentoon. Al4 yrité litta4 niita vaikisin, vaan kokeile kiinnittamisté toisin péin.

7. Tarkista, etté kotelon sisan ei ja4 héllisti kiinnitettyj4 ruuveja sills ne saattavat aiheuttaa oikosulun

emolevyyn
8. Kiinnité kotelo/suojus takaisin paikoilleen

Suojaus

A. Over-Voltage Protection

Tensione sorgente Punto di protezione
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V
B. Ylivirtasuoja
Kaytossa on lhdon ylivirtasuojaus. Virtalihde saattaa kytkeyty pois paalt, jos laitteessa on ylivirta,
ja se on kéynnistettava uudelleen.
C. OIKOSULKUSUOJA

Ulostulon oikosulku on mééritetty alle 0,1 ohmin oikosulun kuormitukseksi. Jos +3,3 V:n, +5 V:n tai
+12 V:n teholla aiheutuu ulostulon oikosulku, virtalahde sammuu ja kytkeytyy irti vahingoittumatta
Virtaléhde palautuu normaaliin toimintaan, kun oikosulku on poistettu ja virtakytkin on ollut kytkettyna
pois péalts 2 sekuntia. Jos ulostulon oikosulku tapahtuu -12 V:n teholla, virtalahde ei vaurioidu.
Virtaléhde palautuu normaaliin toimintaan heti, kun oikosulku on poistettu ja virtakytkin on ollut
kytkettyné pois péalts 2 sekuntia.

[EJ Vianmadritys

Jos virtalahdeyksikkd ei toimi kunnolla, tarkista seuraavat seikat

» Onko AC-sysits kiinnitetty kunnolla ja pistorasia kytketty péalle?

> Tarkista, etta kaikki u\osmlolnmmet on kiinnitetty kunnolla kaikiiin komponentieinin.
i 5 void uudelleen virtajohto yksikdsta

Jos virtalihde ei edelleenkaén toimi kunnolla, ota yhteytta
alkuperéiiseen laitetoimittajaan tai myyjaan laitteen korjaamiseksi tai vaintamiseksi.

Lisatietoja saat FSP:n sivustolta http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/



B rovvny kinstalaci

1. Odpojte potitat od elektrickej energie vytiahnutim zo zasuvky.

2. Odmontujte a zlozte skrifiu/kryt vasho PC systému

3. Odpoijte vsetky napéjacie konektory zo starého zdroja.

4. Zo zadnej strany skrine odskrutkujte Styri skrutky, ktoré upeviiuji stary zdroj k ramu, a vytiahnite stary zdroj
20 skrine.

5. Tieto Styri skrutky naskrutkujte zo zadnej strany skrine tak, aby drzali zdroj FSP na rame

6. Vsetky napajacie konektory zo zdroja FSP pripojte ku komponentom potitaca. Zastréky sa dajd osadit iba

jednym takze ak nesedia, sa urobit to nasilu, skuste ich jednoducho obratit.
7. Uistite sa, Ze v skrini nezostali Ziadne volné skrutky, ktoré by mohli sposobit skrat na vasej zakladnej doske.
8. Skrifiu/kryt namontujte spét na miesto.

Ochrana

A. Ochrana proti prepatiu

Zdroj napétia Bod ochrany
+33V 43V
+5V 65V

+12V1~+12 V4 155V

B. Ochrana proti nadpriidu
Ziskate ochranu proti nadpradu na vystupe. Zdroj sa moZe na zaklade takého javu
vypnut a bude potrebné ho restartovat.

C. OCHRANA PROTI SKRATU
Skrat na vystupe je definovany ako skratova zataz menej ako 0,1 Ohmu.
V pripade skratu na vystupe, na vystupe +3,3 V, +5 V alebo +12 V sa zdroj vypne a
uzatvori sa bez poskodenia zdroja.Zdroj sa vréti do normalnej prevadzky tak, Ze po
odstraneni skratu vypnete vypinat na dobu max. 2 sekundy. V pripade skratu na vystupe,
na vystupe -12 V neddjde k poskodeniu zdroja. Zdroj sa vrati do normalnej prevadzky tak,
Ze po odstraneni skratu vypnete vypina& na dobu max.2 sekundy.

Riesenie problémov

Ak jednotka zdroja nefunguje spravne, skontrolujte nasledujice:
> Je AC vstup spravne zapojeny a je elekiricka zasuvka pod pridom?

> Skontrolujte, &i s vetky vystupné konektory spravne zapojené do vetkych komponentov.
> Odpojenie elektrického kabla od jednotky zdroja moze sposobit jej reset.

Ak v3ak zdroj stéle nefunguje spravne, svojho povodné 4 alebo predajcu vo
veci opravy alebo vymeny.

Dalsie néjdete na il stranke FSP: http: FSPLifeStyle.com




. Navodila za namestitev

1. IzKijutite vsa napajanja iz ratunalnika (vticnica)

Z ratunalnika odstranite okrov/pokrov.

Iz vira napajanja izklopite vse napajaine prikljucke

Odstranite 8tiri vijake za pritrditev starega napajanja na okrov z zadnje strani tega okrova in nato odstranite
$e staro napajanje z okrova.

Stiri vijake privijte v zadnji del okrova. Ti vijaki so predvideni za pritrditev napajanja FSP na $asijo

Vse napajalne prikljucke znova prikljutite iz napajanja FSP v racunalniske komponente Prikljucki ustrezno
nalegajo le v enem poloZaju. Ce jin ni mogoce vstaviti, jih ne skusajte vstaviti na silo, temvet jih le obrnite in
poskusite znova

ENFRENIN
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7 V okrovu ne smete pustiti ohlapnih vijakov, saj lahko ti vijaki povzrogijo kratek stik maticne plosce.
8. Znova namestite okrov/pokrov.
. Zasclita
A. Za$tita pred prenapetostjo
Izvor napetosti Zas¢itno mesto
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 155V

B. Zagtita pred prekomernim tokom

Zaséita je za primer toka. V takem primeru se napajanje
lahko izk|ju in vKljuéiti ga morate znova.

C. ZASCITA PRED KRATKIM STIKOM
Kratek stik izhoda je definiran, ko znasa kratkosticna obremenitev manj kot 0,1 ohm
V primeru pogoja kratkega stika izhoda na izhodu +3.3 V, +5 V ali +12 V, se napajanje izkljuci in
zaskoti ter se pri tem ne poskoduje.
Napajanje naj znova obicajno deluje potem, ko je vzrok kratkostiénosti odpravijen in glavno stikalo ni
bilo izkljuteno dalj kot 2 sekundi.V primeru pogoja kratkega stika na 12 V izhodu se napajanje ne
poskoduje. Napajanje naj znova obicajno deluje potem, ko je vzrok kratkostiénosti odpravijen in
glavno stikalo ni bilo izkljugeno dalj kot 2 sekundi

Odpravljanje napak

Ce napajalna enota ne deluje pravilno, preverite naslednje:

> Alije vhod AC pravilno prikfjugen in elekiriéno napajanje vkljuteno?

> Preverite vse izhodne konektorje, ki morajo biti pravilno priklju¢eni na vse komponente.
> Ce napajalni kabel izkfjuite iz enote, lahko napajaino enoto s tem ponastavite

Ce napajalna enota ne deluje pravilno, se posvetujte s svojim trgovcem ali dobaviteljem glede
popravila ali menjave:

Za podrobnejSe informacile glejte spletno stran FSP: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/




\ il Instrucciones de instalacion

1.Desconecte la alimentacién principal del ordenador, desenchufando el cable de la red eléctrica.
2.Quite la cubierta del chasis del pc para acceder al interior.
todos los 6n de la fuente de 6n que vaya a sustituir.

4.Con un destornillador, quite os 4 wrmuos que fijan la fuente de alimentacion a la parte posterior del
chasis del PC y extraiga la fuente de alimentacion.

5.Coloque la nueva fuente de alimentacion FSP y fijela al chasis utilizando 4 tornillos.

6.Conecte todos los conectores de alimentacion de la nueva fuente de alimentacion FSP a los
componentes intemos del ordenador (los mismos que estaban previamente conectados a la fuente que
estamos sustituyendo). Los conectores solo pueden colocarse de una forma, por lo que si no encajan,
no los fuerce. Pruebe a insertarlos en otra posicion.

7.Compruebe que no quedan tornillos sueltos en el interior del chasis del PC ya que puedan provocar un
cortocircuito.

8.Cierre la el chasis del pc, volviendo a colocar las partes de la cubierta que haya retirado para acceder al interior.

Proteccion

A. roteccion frente a sobretensiones

Voltage source Protection Point
+33V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 155V

B. Proteccion frente a sobrecorrientes
Las fuentes de alimentacion FSP incorporan proteccion frente a picos de corriente en los
cables de salida, que apaga la fuente en este tipo de situation s para evitar darios.

. Proteccion frente a cortocircuitos
En el caso de producirse un cortocircuiito en las salidas de +3.3V, +5V 6 +12V (-12V), la fuente
de alimentacion se apagaré sin que se produzcan dafios en la misma. La fuente recobrar su
funcionamiento normal cuando el ito haya y el interruptor de
haya sido puesto en posicién OFF un durante un periodo de al menos 2 segundos.

Solucién de problemas

Sila fuente de 6n FSP no Io siguiente:

> Que la fuente esta correctamente enchufadaa la red eléctrica y el interruptor de encendido esta
en posicion "ON"?

> Que los cables y conectores de alimentacion de la fuente estan correctamente conectados en los distintos
componentes del PC que requieren alimentacion?

» La desconexion del cable de alimentacion permite también el reseteo de la fuente. Reinicie la fuente,
colocando el interruptor de encendido en posicion *OFF” y devuélvalo a la posicion “ON” pasados
unos segundos.

o

Sia pesar de todo, la fuente de alimentacion siguiera sin funcionar correctamente, contacte con el
punto de venta donde la adquiri6 o con su distribuidor para que la fuente sea reparada o sustituida.
Si necesita mas. ion, dirffase a la web http: FSPLifeStyle.com




Noradijumi par uzstadisanu

1. Atvienojiet stravas padevi no datora.

2. Atveriet korpusu.

3. Atvienojiet visus stravas savienotajus no vecé barosanas bloka.

4. Atskrivéjiet skrives no korpusa aizmugures, kas notur veco barosanas bloku.

5.znemiet veco barosanas bloku no korpusa.

6. Pieskravéjiet jauno FSP barosanas bloku korpusam, izmantojot komplekiacia iekjautas skraves.

7.Pievienojiet visus stravas no jauna FSP baroanas bloka ar visam nepieci
komponentém.
Kontaktdaksas der tikai vienai virziena. Ja tas nevar ievietot, nespiediet tas ar spaku. Paméginiet tas
ievietot otradi.

8. Noteikii pievelciet visas skrives korpusa iek8puss, jo valigas skrives var izraisit mates plates

9. Aizveriet korpusu.

[EJ Aizsardziba

A. Aizsardziba pret parspriegumu

datora

Sprieguma avots | Aizsardzibas punkis

+3.3V 43V
+5V 6.5V
+12V 155V

B. Aizsardziba pret virsstravu
Tiek ina i

pret izejas pa Sada gadijuma bloks
izslédzas un tas ir jaieslédz no jauna

C. Aizsardziba pret issavienojumu
Izejas Tssavienojums tiek definéts ka issavienojuma noslodze, kas mazaka par 0,1 omiem. Ja pastav
Tssavienojums +3,3 V, +5 V vai +12 V/ (-12 V) izeja, barosanas bloks izslédzas un noblokgjas, nesabojajot
baroanas bloku.
Barosanas blokam jaatsak normala darbiba, kad Tssavienojums ir novérsts un barosanas slédzis ir bijis
izslégts vismaz 3 sekundes.

. Problému novér§ana

Sanas bloks pareizi, pa talak nordito.
o v mainstravas ieeja ir pievienota drosi un elektriska izeja ieslégta?
» Parbaudiet, vai izejas savienotaji tiek atbilstosi pievienoti visiem komponentiem.
> Atvienojiet stravas vadu no ierices, lai atiestafitu barosanas bioku
Ja tomer bloks atbilstosi, ar razotaju vai 3, lai veiktu
remontdarbus vai nomainu.

Vairak informacijas meklgjiet FSP vietné: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/
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Uppsetningarupplysingar

1.Taki6 télvuna Gr sambandi.

2. Fjarleegio hulstrio/hlifina af tolvunni.

3.Aftengi6 6ll afitengi fré gamla afigjafanum

4. Fjarleegi6 skrufurnar fiorar Gr afturhlio kassans sem halda gamla aflgjafanum fostum

5. Fjarleegio gamla aflgjafann tr samstaedunni.

6.Festi6 nyja FSP afigiafann i kassann med skrfunum sem fylgja med.

7.Setjid 61l afitengi FSP aflgjafans aftur i samband vid ihluti tslvunnar.
Tengin passa adeins & einn veg og ef ekki er haegt ad stinga beim i skal ekki reyna ad bvinga peim i heldur
sniia beim og reyna pannig.

8.Tryggid ad allar skrufur séu vel festar | kassanum par sem lausar skrufur geetu hugsanlega valdio
skammhlaupi { modurbordinu.

9.Setjid hulstrio/hlifina aftur 4 télvuna

Voérn

A.V6m gegn yfirspennu

Spennugjafi Spenna pegar vérn fer | gang
+33V 43V
+5V 65V
+12V 155V

B. V6 gegn yfirstraumi
Télvan er biin vorm gegn yfirstraumi i Gttaki. Vera mé a6 pad slokkni 4 aflgjafa i slikum
tiffellum og a6 naudsynlegt sé ad setja hann i gang aftur.

C. V6rn gegn skammhlaupi
Skammhlaup i tttaki er hiedsla sem nemur minna en 0,1 ohm. Ef skammhlaup kemur upp i +3,3V, +5V
eda +12V(-12V) dttaki mun slkkna & aflgjafa og hann laesast 4n pess a8 aflgjafinn skemmist.
Aflgjafi zetti ad virka & edlilegan hatt eftir a8 skammhlaupid hefur verid lagfzert og bui er ad slokkva &
afrofanum [ a.m.k. 3 sekundur

Urraedaleit

Ef aflgjafaeiningin virkar ekki 4 edlilegan hatt skal athuga eftirfarandi atrioi:
» Er AC-inntakid tengt 4 réttan hatt og kveikt & pvi?
> Athugio hvort tengi ttaksins séu rétt tengd vio alla hluti.
> Aftengio aflsniruna fré einingunni til a6 endurreesa afigjafaeininguna.
Ef aflittaki® virkar ekki 4 réttan hatt bratt fyrir petta skal hafa samband vio

s6luadila til ad framkveema vidgerd eda skipta tolvunni Gt
Nanari upplysingar er ad finna 4 vefsiou FSP: http://www.FSPLifeStyle.com/



English Cpncn

Deutsch

Danske
Suomi
Franais
Coty Norsk
Py
m
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<
o
C e Stovansky
=z
®

Bosanski
Tarkse Hrvatski
Svenska

Lietuvos
Portugués

Maxegoncrn
Nederlands

]
Polski

pycenni nabi
Sunrapexn

Kasax rini
Magyar

FH
Romana

AR
istenska latviesu valoda
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